

BID TABULATION

Winter Valley Pump Station Improvements (2025) Bid Date & Time: Thursday, March 13, 2024 @ 2:00 p.m.			Bommarito Construction 403 Axminister Drive		Brockmiller 14 N. Middle St./P.O. Box 387		Keeley 500 S Ewing Suite G		KJ Unnerstall 4923 South Point Road		Lamke Trenching and Excavating 16323 Concord Hill Rd.		
Descrip	ion	Qty Unit	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	
	EDULE "A"												
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$109,291.00	\$109,291.00	\$173,636.00	\$173,636.00	\$28,834.00	\$28,834.00	\$139,500.00	\$139,500.00	\$171,000.00	\$171,000.0	
2	Bonds & Insurance	1 L.S.	\$15,549.00	\$15,549.00	\$8,654.00	\$8,654.00	\$15,723.00	\$15,723.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.0	
3	Demolition Existing Pump Station + Clearing & Grubbing	1 L.S.	\$31,826.00	\$31,826.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$31,443.00	\$31,443.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$83,720.00	\$83,720.	
	Pump Station with Valve Vault	1 L.S.	\$335,913.00	\$335,913.00	\$370,741.00	\$370,741.00	\$439,645.00	\$439,645.00		\$266,100.00	\$251,027.00	\$251,027.	
	12" Ø Gravity Sewer (CI 52 DIP)	185 LF	\$208.00	\$38,480.00	\$130.00	\$24,050.00	\$297.00	\$54,945.00	\$185.00	\$34,225.00	\$183.00	\$33,855.	
	48" Ø Standard Manhole (5.25' Deep)	3 EA	\$10,071.00	\$30,213.00	\$4,860.00	\$14,580.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,667.00	\$11,001.	
	48" Ø Manhole - Additional Vertical Depth	26.81 VF	\$115.00	\$3,083.15	\$270.00	\$7,238.70	\$702.00	\$18,820.62	\$150.00	\$4,021.50	\$612.00	\$16,407.	
	Type "A" Cast Iron Frame & Cover	1 EA	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$432.00	\$432.00	\$469.00	\$469.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.	
	Type "C" Cast Iron Cam-Lock Frame and Cover	3 EA	\$849.00	\$2,547.00	\$756.00	\$2,268.00	\$469.00	\$1,407.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.	
	12" Ø Force Main (Class 52 DIP)	71 LF	\$1,110.00	\$78,810.00	\$162.00	\$11,502.00	\$471.00	\$33,441.00	\$600.00	\$42,600.00	\$602.00	\$42,742.	
	By-Pass Pumping Piping Assemblies	2 EA	\$15,153.00	\$30,306.00	\$26,860.00	\$53,720.00	\$39,913.00	\$79,826.00	\$43,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$42,853.00	\$85,706.	
11	Installation of Stationary Diesel Pump System (Owner-Furnished	Z LA	φ13,133.00	<i>ф</i> 30,308.00	φ20,000.00	φJ3,720.00	ф37,713.00	\$77,020.00	\$43,000.00	φ00,000.00	\$42,0 <u>3</u> 3.00	φ0 <u>3</u> ,700.	
12	Pump)	1 EA	\$14,948.00	\$14,948.00	\$7,118.00	\$7,118.00	\$34,121.00	\$34,121.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.	
13	Manhole 4 (Inclusive of Existing Wetwell Modifications)	1 L.S.	\$15,197.00	\$15,197.00	\$7,560.00	\$7,560.00	\$20,618.00	\$20,618.00	\$21,480.00	\$21,480.00	\$10,225.00	\$10,225.	
14	3/4" Ø Water Service Relocation	1 L.S.	\$13,108.00	\$13,108.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$14,178.00	\$14,178.00	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700	
15	Concrete Pavement	560 SY	\$66.00	\$36,960.00	\$127.00	\$71,120.00	\$90.00	\$50,400.00	\$90.00	\$50,400.00	\$125.00	\$70,000.	
16	7' Ornamental Fence with One 12' Gate	186 LF	\$275.00	\$51,150.00	\$166.00	\$30,876.00	\$198.00	\$36,828.00	\$175.00	\$32,550.00	\$190.00	\$35,340	
17	Bollards	5 EA	\$1,742.00	\$8,710.00	\$486.00	\$2,430.00	\$1,175.00	\$5,875.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500	
18	Electrical Building	1 L.S.	\$121,112.00	\$121,112.00	\$147,445.00	\$147,445.00	\$125,292.00	\$125,292.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000	
	Grading/Earthwork	1 L.S.	\$38,631.00	\$38,631.00	\$103,275.00	\$103,275.00	\$89,444.00	\$89,444.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000	
	Turf and Grasses	1,500 SY	\$16.00	\$24,000.00	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.00	\$21,000	
21	Structure Abandonment (Manholes, Piping, Water Service, Electrical, etc.)	1 L.S.	\$5,958.00	\$5,958.00	\$5,498.00	\$5,498.00	\$18,963.00	\$18,963.00		\$11,480.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000	
	Wet Well Lining (Protective Coating)	1 L.S.	\$72,111.00	\$72,111.00	\$70,799.00	\$70,799.00	\$57,114.00	\$57,114.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$80,104.00	\$80,104	
	Air Release Valve and Structure	1 L.S.	\$15,043.00	\$15,043.00	\$21,158.00	\$21,158.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00	\$13,320.00	\$13,320.00	\$14,775.00	\$14,775.	
	12" Ø Plug Valves	3 EA	\$12,457.00	\$37,371.00	\$11,880.00	\$35,640.00	\$12,199.00	\$36,597.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$25,800.	
24		J EA	φ12,437.00	437,371.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,640.00	φ12,177.00	\$30,377.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	φο,ουυ.υυ	.J23,000	
25	Electric Controls Company (ECC) - Controls, SCADA and Electric	1 L.S.	\$313,857.00	\$313,857.00	\$313,857.00	\$313,857.00	\$313,857.00	\$313,857.00	\$313,857.00	\$313,857.00	\$313,857.00	\$313,857	
26	Materials Testing and Special Inspections	1 L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.	
20	ADDITIONAL WORK IF ORDERED BY ENGINEER	1 2.0.	φ/ ,000.00	φ/ ,000.00	φ/ ,000.00	φ/ ,000.00	φ/ ,000.00	φ/ ,000.00	φ/ ,000.00	φ/ ,000.00	φ/ ,000.00	φ/ ,000.	
27	Removal, Disposal, and Replacement of Unsuitable Soils with:												
	Suitable Earth Fill	20 CY	\$43.00	\$860.00	\$49.00	\$980.00	\$121.00	\$2,420.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.	
270 27b	Crushed Stone (1" minus)	20 CY	\$59.00	\$1,180.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$138.00	\$2,760.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000	
270 27c	Crushed Stone (3" minus)	20 CT 20 CY	\$59.00	\$1,180.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$138.00	\$2,780.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.	
27C	Crushed Stone (Graded Aggregate Base)	20 CY	\$59.00 \$59.00	\$1,180.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$139.00	\$2,780.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000	
		20 CY 24 CY						\$2,780.00	\$50.00 \$50.00		\$100.00		
	Engineered Fill		\$54.00	\$1,296.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$103.00			\$1,200.00		\$2,400	
	Protection and Restoration	1 L.S.			\$44,746.00								
Total Base Bid			\$1,464,155.15		\$1,578,183.70		\$1,646,064.62		\$1,394,903.50		\$1,578,259.72		
	ALTERNATES												
	12" Ø RJ DR21 PVC Force Main (Yelomine)	71 LF	\$1,016.00		\$105.00	\$7,455.00	(\$71.00)	(\$7,455.00)	\$460.00		\$542.00	\$38,482.	
	Asphalt Pavement	560 SY	\$91.00		\$0	\$0	(\$10.00)	(\$5,600.00)	\$70.00		\$65.00	\$36,400.	
	ledge Addenda 1 and 2		、 、		、 、			 		~	~	/	
Attend Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting				×		✓		✓		✓		~	
Bid Form			~		✓		✓		✓		~		
Bid Bond (Section 00 43 13)				✓		 ✓ 		✓		✓		✓	
Signatory's Authority Verification				X		~		✓		X		✓	
List of Subcontractors (Section 00 43 36)				 ✓ 		✓		 ✓ 		 ✓ 		✓	
Qualifications Package (Section 00 45 13)				 ✓ 		\checkmark		~		✓		~	
Anti-Collusion Affidavit (Section 00 45 19)				✓ <i>✓</i>		~		✓		✓		~	
Affidavit of Work Authorization (Section 00 45 41)			~		~		✓		✓		~		
ffidavi	Affidavit of Anti-Discrimination against Israel (Section 00 45 46)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		✓		· ✓		↓ ✓		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Domestic Products Procurement Act Preference Certification (Section 00 45 47)			× ×		▼ ✓		▼ ✓		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		▼ ✓	
Affidavi	c Products Procurement Act Preference Certification (Section 00.45	47)	`	/	`	/		 Image: A start of the start of		✓	~	/	
Affidavi Domest	c Products Procurement Act Preference Certification (Section 00 45 t of Compliance with Safety Training Requirements (Section 00 45 48			/		/		✓ ✓		✓ ✓	~ ~ ~		